

CISAC Swim Academy - MEMBERSHIP FORM

Canberra International Sports & Aquatics Centre

Phone: 02 6251 7888 Fax: 02 6251 7666 <u>www.clubgroup.com.au</u>

The Club Group Pty Ltd

MEMBERSHIP TYPE

□ Gold (3 Month) \$43	31.00	Gold (1 Month)	\$174.00
□ Silver (3 Month) \$34	7.00	Silver (1 Month)	\$142.00
□ Bronze (3 Month) \$31	5.00	Bronze (1 Month)	\$126.00
Development 2 (3 Month) \$22	21.00	Development 2 (1 Month)	\$90.00
Development 4 (3 Month) \$28	39.00	Development 4 (1 Month)	\$121.00
Junior Development 2 (3 Month) \$16	53.00	Junior Development 2 (1 Month)	\$69.00
□ Junior Development 4 (3 Month) \$25	50.00	Junior Development 4 (1 Month)	\$105.00
□ Adult Squad (3 Month) \$21	0.00	Adult Squad (1 Month)	\$84.00
Uni Squad (3 Month) \$20	00.00	Uni Squad (1 Month)	\$80.00

MEMBERS DETAILS

SURNAME:	TITLE: FIRST NAME:		
ADDRESS:			
SUBURB:	STATE: POST CODE:		
PHONE (Home):	(Mobile):		
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
DOB:			
Medical Condition/s:	Medication Required:		
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON:	PHONE:		

DECLARATION

I/We understand that during such times that I/We frequent the premises or participate in an activity organised by The Club Group Pty Ltd, be it internal or external, that I/We am doing so at my own risk. I/We will not hold The Club Group Pty Ltd liable for any personal injury or loss of belongings which may arise from the negligence of The Club Group Pty Ltd, its staff, clients or associates. I/We have read the Terms & Conditions, and agree to abide by them at all times. I/We understand the membership plan I/We am subscribing too, and the costs associated with it. I understand that all charges will appear on my records from The Club Group Pty Limited. I understand session times and coaches are subject to change.

PRINT NAME:	SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
Office Use Only				
Processed by:	_ Date Received:	Member Number:		
Membership Start Date:	_ Membership Expiry Date:			

Terms and Conditions

- 1. You are entering into a contract for this period by completing and signing this application form.
- 2. Squad memberships cannot be suspended or put on hold. If the Squad Training Program is suspended at any time by CISAC Management, then ALL current and valid Squad Membership will be placed on a 'time hold' until the recommencement date.
- 3. To gain entry into the facility, you must have a valid membership card; your membership must not have expired and/or cancelled.
- 4. The facility may at times be closed due to public holidays, general maintenance programs or other unforeseen circumstances. Where possible, these dates and times will be displayed within CISAC for your attention.
- 5. You are advised that CISAC has a 'no refund policy' on paid squad memberships.
- 6. Management reserves the right to suspend or cancel a membership if a member does not behave in a correct and orderly manner, is under the influence of drugs / alcohol, is abusive to staff or other clients, does not adhere to the conditions of the membership, or is deemed unfit to use any part of the facility.
- 7. Lockers are provided within the facility. The Club Group doesn't accept any responsibility for items which are lost, misplaced or stolen from within or outside of the lockers or the entire facility.
- 8. Membership cards must be produced at all times when entering the facility or when requested by a staff members. Lost or stolen cards must be reported and a charge of \$5.00 is payable for a replacement card.
- 9. By becoming a member, you acknowledge that you understand the services and facilities you have access to and that you ensure that you familiarise yourself with any terms and conditions that may be associated with any of the facilities and that you strictly adhere to them.
- 10. At all times prior to entering the facility, you acknowledge that you are of sound fitness, and are not exercising against your Doctor's orders. You acknowledge that should you injure yourself, or get hurt while utilizing the services of the facility that you take full responsibilities for your actions and injuries.
- 11. By becoming a member, you confirm you have read, understood and acknowledge that you will adhere to the Membership Terms and Conditions, and that you understand that this agreement is legally binding.
- 12. Training on Public Holidays is at the sole discretion of Management. There is a no refund policy in such situations

This is The Club Group Pty Ltd ("TCG") Privacy Policy

This is The Club Group Pty Limited ("TCG") (and associated companies) Privacy Policy. This policy guarantees our commitment to our Customers and Members.

This Policy forms part of The Club Group's Terms and Conditions and should be read in conjunction with it.

- 1. TCG may, at its discretion, retain and access any data or information concerning your use of the Services provided by TCG. This information will usually be in the form of hours used, and visits to the facility, but may contain other relevant information.
- 2. TCG will store information on its members on its private database for the purpose of contacting its members for renewals, special offers, and marketing.
- 3. TCG will never disclose Customers personal information or any other information or data held by us about you to a third party unless:
 - 3.1 There is reason to suspect that unlawful activity has been, is being or may be engaged in, and we disclose this information as a necessary part of our investigation of the matter or in reporting our concerns to relevant persons or authorities;
 - 3.2 We are required or specifically permitted by or under law to provide this information to an authority or person that is duly authorised to request it;
 - 3.3 a court order compels us to disclose this information to a specified recipient; or
 - 3.4 We are otherwise required or specifically permitted by law to disclose this information.
- 4. TCG will never use or disclose your credit report or any personal information derived from that report unless we are required or specifically permitted to do so under the Privacy Act 1988 or the Credit Reporting: Code of Conduct.
- 5. As a Customer, you acknowledge that we must cooperate with the lawful requests of members of the police force or any other person duly authorised to investigate breaches of the law, and that we may disclose any information held by us in relation to your account to such authorities if compelled or required to do so.
- 6. TCG may as part of its monitoring of service reliability and availability record additional information required to assist in this monitoring. This information will always be kept strictly confidential.
- 7. TCG will maintain all its records for as long as is required by law. All the information will be located in a secure area. If a Customer requires viewing of the information, they will be required to provide suitable forms of identification, and TCG will be the sole authority authorised to accept or reject the request to review the information recorded.
- 8. TCG is the sole owner of all the information which it collects. TCG will not sell, share, or rent this information to any third party.